CITY OF HAMILTON NOTICE OF MOTION

Special Council: November 27, 2023

RЛ	\bigcirc	DV		$I \cap D T$	INCKCUN	
IVI	\mathbf{C}	<i>,</i> DI	COUNCIL	LUR I	. JACKSUN.	

Amendment to Item 7.11 of the October 25, 2023 Council minutes respecting the Emergency Grant for the Emergency Food Strategic Planning Committee

WHEREAS, the name of the Grant recipient for Emergency Grant for the Emergency Food Strategic Planning Committee needs to be corrected to "Greater Hamilton Food Share" in order to process the approved funding as soon as possible.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That Item 7.11 (a) of the minutes of the October 25, 2023 Council meeting be **amended** as follows:

7.11 Emergency Grant for the *Greater Hamilton Food Share (*Emergency Food Strategic Planning Committee)

- (a) That an emergency grant in the amount of \$ 625k to the *Greater*Hamilton Food Share (Emergency Food Strategic Planning Committee)
 be funded from the Tax Stabilization Reserve, 110046, be approved; and
- (b) That the General Manager of Healthy and Safe Communities be authorized to enter into and execute any required agreement(s) and ancillary documents, with such terms and conditions in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor.